



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9416/2023, CRL.M.A. 35234/2023**

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDI Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Aditya Wadhwa and Mr.**
Shivansh Agarwal, Advocates.
versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD Respondent
Through: **Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal**
Mittal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
15.05.2024

Renotify on 27.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2024
ga