



\$~25-29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6314/2023 and CRL.M.A. 23626/2023

ANJANA KOMMA REDDYPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Advocate.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent
Through: Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal
Mittal, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 9411/2023 and CRL.M.A. 35220/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Advocate.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent
Through: Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal
Mittal, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 9416/2023 and CRL.M.A. 35234/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Advocate.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent
Through: Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal
Mittal, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 9421/2023 and CRL.M.A. 35248/2023

KOMARREDDI KAVITHAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Advocate.



versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent
Through: Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal
Mittal, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 9423/2023 and CRL.M.A. 35253/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Shivani Pegatraju, Advocate.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent
Through: Mr. Shobhit Jain and Mr. Kushal
Mittal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the reply, copy of which was served on her only yesterday. She states that she has yet to receive reply in CRL.M.C. 9421/2023.

At her request, list on 16.12.2025.

Interim order dated 11.12.2024 to continue in the meanwhile.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025
kd