



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9416/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35234/2023**

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Shivansh
Agarwal and Ms. Shivani Pegatraju,
Advs.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kushal Mittal, Ms. Payal Gupta
and Mr. Mohit Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/dss