



\$~34 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~34

CNR No. DLHC010343402023

+ CRL.M.C. 6314/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23626/2023

ANJANA KOMMA REDDYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Adv.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent

Through:

~35

CNR No. DLHC010554052023

+ CRL.M.C. 9411/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35220/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Adv.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.

~36

CNR No. DLHC010554102023

+ CRL.M.C. 9416/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35234/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Adv.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARDRespondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.

~37

CNR No. DLHC010554152023

+ CRL.M.C. 9421/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35248/2023



KOMARREDDI KAVITHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Adv.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.

~38

#

CNR No. DLHC010554172023

+

CRL.M.C. 9423/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35253/2023

ANJANA REDDY KOMMAREDDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivansh Agarwal, Adv.

versus

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shobit Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder. Let the same be filed within a period of three weeks, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. List the matter on 13.10.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/prg/sd